BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
24735  •  R5 12/171

Morrisville, NC 27560
24735  •  R5 12/176
How to Order
Name Voltage Part #
SS2200 Remote Controller 115 VAC (50/60 Hz) SS2200*
* Replaces Part #24975
When ordering, specify by name, description and part number, e.g. SS2200 Remote Controller,
115 VAC (50/60 Hz), Part #SS2200.
Dimensional Schematics
number of points being lubricated and the
amount of lubricant going to each point. Various
conditions such as blocked lines, leaks, or a
faulty cycle switch circuit, will cause the lube
mode to be extended.
These faults can be detected by placing a
limit on the amount of time allowed to complete
the lube mode. This limit time is the fault time
and should be programmed in step #P4 to be
1.3 times and the normal amount of time
required to complete the lube portion of the
lubrication cycle. For example, if the normal lube
cycle takes 90 seconds, set the fault time to
120 seconds.
Fault Mode: When the controller detects one of
six types of faults it will enter the fault mode.
The red fault LED will turn on, the fault code will
be displayed, the pump output will be turned off,
and the fault relay will change state.
Time Base: Time base operation is when minutes
or hours are used to determine the length of
time the controller is to stay in the idle mode.
Machine Count: Machine count operation is
when an external switch is connected to the
controller to measure the number of machine
cycles the controller is to stay in the idle mode.
The controller only counts the number of times
the switch opens. Example: A normally open
microswitch located on a press cylinder will
close and open during one machine cycle.
Programming Mode: Pressing the select
key during the idle or lube modes places the
controller in programming mode. During
programming mode, all indicator LEDs are
off, pump output power is off, and either
programming step numbers or the current
settings are displayed.
SS2200 CONTROLLER
2685 AIRPORT ROAD
KINSTON, N.C. 28504
 FAULT CODES
F1 SYSTEM FAULT SWITCH
F2 FAULT TIME REACHED
F3 CYCLE SWITCH OVERCOUNT
F4-F5-F6 CONTROLLER FAULT
PROGRAMING STEPS
P1 IDLE MODE 0=TIME
            1=COUNTS
P2 IDLE UNITS 0=MIN 1=HOURS
            0= X1 1= X10
P3 IDLE TIME/COUNTS 1-999
P4 FAULT TIME 1-999 MINUTES
P5 CYCLE SWITCH 1-99 TRANSITIONS
P6 PUMP OUTLET 0=PULSED
              1=CONTINUOUS
P7 PULSED ON TIME 1-99 SECONDS
P8 PRELUBE 0=NO
          1=YES
P9 RELAY NORMALY 0=ENERGIZED
                1=DE-ENERGIZED
P10 CONTROLLER 0=OFF
              1=ON
IDLE MINUTES
IDLE